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 adamfo Ghana – helping people to help themselves –  
 is our guiding principle with which we realise our  
 projects, and that is hand in hand with the inhabitants  
 of the rural villages.

This is the key to develop and implement projects successfully in the 
long term. All relevant groups participate in developing the project: 
the inhabitants – as the target group of the project, the government – 
represented by the district assembly, unit committee and the District 
Chief Executive of the region and the and the employees of Madamfo 
Ghana, which carry out the project hand in hand with the inhabitants.

The people are not being told what they need or what they need to 
improve. We find solutions – jointly, at site.

Improving the livelihoods of the people and being independent from 
Madamfo Ghana after the project is established are the main goals of 
any project that is carried out by our Foundation.

The engagement, experience,  expertise and reliability of our employees 
at site – that are also familiar with the cultural backgrounds and languages 
of the people – are another key to our success.

Bettina Landgrafe founded Madamfo Ghana almost 20 years ago and 
stands for the project with her Ghanaian colleagues Victor Manu and 
Enock Sunday. 
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OUR PRIORITY 
Water, Sanitation and Hygiene

Human Rights

OUR TOPICS:

Nutrition and Health

Desaster Prevention

Development and Global Learning 

Emergency Aid and Reconstruction
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130safed 
trafficked 
children

600 CHILDREN 
2–12 YEARS 
IN OUR SCHOOL MEAL 
PROGRAMME PER DAY

1.000.000 
PEOPLE REACHED 
THROUGH AWARENESS 
CAMPAIGNS
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PEOPLE  
WERE ABLE TO RECEIVE 
MEDICAL TREATMENT 
OR SURGERIES

MORE THAN 500 
TEENAGER / STUDENTS WERE 
ENABLED TO PARTICIPATE AT 
VOCATIONAL TRAININGS OR 
TO ATTEND UNIVERSITY

Maternity 
Programm 
PREVENTION OF DISEASE, 
MEDICAL CARE FOR 
PREGNANT WOMEN 
AND NEW BORN
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3 PROJECT TO  
SUPPORT THE 
WOMEN PORTERS 
OF THE CENTRAL 
MARKET IN KUMASI

PROJECT TO SUPPORT 
MENTALLY AND PHYSICALLY 
IMPAIRED CHILDREN

35 Boreholes 
TO PROVIDE ABOUT 
150,000 WITH CLEAN 
DRINKING WATER
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PROJECTS Northern
Region

Construction and support of the Yamah Child Recreational Center 
with free meals, medical treatment and equipment (until today)

Mechanised Water Supply in Yamah

Health Centre Yamah (planning stage) 

Tichelli School Expansion of the Yamah Children’s Home into a social centre

Sanitary Facilities and Farming Project to generate food 
Project to Support Physically and Mentally Impaired Children

2012

2014

2017

2018

2019

ALL REGIONS AND THE RESPECTIVE 
PROJECTS AT A GLANCEAlle Projekte jeder Region 

auf einen blick
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Ashanti 
Region

School Support at the village of Apewu with books, pens, furniture etc. (until 2017)
Purchase of Medication for the bush-clinic at Lake Bosomtwi (until 2006)
Support in Constructing a bush-clinic at Lake Bosomtwi (until 2005)

Borehole Construction in Apewu

Toilet Facilities/KVIP* Apewu

Renovation and Expansion of the primary school by 3 additional rooms Apewu

School Feeding Programme in 3 villages (600 children) at Lake Bosomtwi (ongoing)
Kindergarten Apewu
Toilet Facilities/KVIP* Banso
Toilet Facilities/KVIP* Morontuo

Mechanised Water Project Morontuo
Kindergarten Morontuo
Toilet Facilities/KVIP* Ampaha

Kindergarten Dunkura
Kumasi Children’s House − a children’s shelter for orphans, in cooperation with KiKu e.V.  
Toilet Facilities/KVIP* Detiaso

Kindergarten Detiaso
Maternity Hospital Dunkura, pilot project − the only one of that kind in Ghana
Mechanised Water Project for 3 villages at Lake Bosomtwi
Toilet Facilities/KVIP* Appantutuom
Mechanised Water Project St. Georges SHS Kuntenase
Rehabilitation of 6 Boreholes Daanso

Teachers Quarters for 4 villages at Lake Bosomtwi, 16 apartements
Kindergarten Daanso
Toilet Facilities/KVIP* Essase
Borehole Atobiase

Mechanised Water Project Beposo

Borehole Besase
Kindergarten Besase
Toilet Facilities/KVIP* Anvinase

Boreholes in Adu Nwamase and Afrancho

Boreholes in Asarekrom, Asisiriwa, Chichibon, Nwineso und Onwe
Maternity Health Outreach Post Traboum

Kindergarten Chichibon

Mechanised Water Project Gyekye
Farm Project Kumasi

Mechanised Water Korkyikrom
Mechanised Water Nweneso No. III.
Project to support the Women Porters, known as “Kayayei”, of the Central Market in Kumasi

2001
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2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

* Kenian Ventilated Indirect Pit.
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2007

2010

2011

2012

2016

2019

Brong
Ahafo
ReGion

Drilling an Rehabilitation of 8 wells Brodi
BONITA Health Center Hospital with emergency room, maternity hospital,
wards for women and men, pharmacy and laboratory

Kindergarten Brodi

RTL Children’s Hospital, a fully equipped hospital for children with 
prevention units/classes, pre- and antenatal care and family planning

100 School Desks Brodi

Library Duadaso
Kindergarten Brahoho

Expansion of the BONITA Health Centre 

Multi-Purpose Sports Field

Kindergarten/Primary School Attakrom
Mechanised Water Project Attakrom
Mechanised Water Project Brodi Phase II
Library Duadaso interior fittings and cesspit
4 Health Centers in Tain District
500 School Desks Tainso Seikwa
Mechanised Water Project Nyipengya

Chicken Farm
Kindergarten Kabile
Expansion of the X-Ray and Surgery Section at BONITA Health 
Centre hospital

2014

2018

2015

Health Centre expansion Kyekyewere
Mechanised Water Project Okutokrum

Central 
Region

Since 2018
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All 
Regions

Financing and Payment of Medical Treatment and Surgeries 
for destitute patients

School Sponsorship Programme/Vocational Training Programme, 
any child/teenager that reaches the qualification for higher education 
(grammar school, university) receives a full sponsorship or financial 
support 

Maternity Programme awareness campaign against maternal 
and infant mortality 

Since 2001

Volta
Region

Borehole Anfogia

Programme against Child-Labour and child-slavery at Lake Volta (ongoing)

Children’s Shelter Ho, for the saved child slaves from our programme 
against child trafficking (ongoing)
Toilet Facilities/KVIP* Awate Tornu
Mechanised Water Project Dodome Doglome

Kindergarten Adaklu Dzakpo
Primary School Adaklu Dzakpo

BVB Soccer Field next to the Children’s Home Ho

Well Tafi Atome
Mechanised Water Project  Tafi Atome

2008

2009

2011

2012

2015

2017

* Kenian Ventilated Indirect Pit.
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Donations Account Germany
Sparkasse Hagen 
Madamfo Ghana 
IBAN DE77450500010101900090 
BIC WELADE3HXXX

Donations Account Austria
Erste Bank Österreich 
Madamfo Ghana 
IBAN AT852011129421794000 
BIC GIBAATWWXXX

Do the right thing, 
at the right time.

Dear friends and sponsors!
We thank you from the bottom of our hearts for your valuable 
support. Our work would not be possible without you.

Your Madamfo Ghana Team

THANK YOU! www. 
madamfo- 
ghana.de
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MADAMFO GHANA FOUNDATION
P.O.Box RP 64

Chirapatre, Kumasi
Phone: +233 (0) 322394780 | +233 (0) 555476007

officekumasi@madamfo-ghana.de
www.Madamfo-Ghana.de

    facebook.com/Madamfo.Ghana
   instagram.com/madamfo_ghana


