



## »MADAMFO«

1

THE GHANAIAN Word For Friend









adamfo Ghana – helping people to help themselves – is our guiding principle with which we realise our projects, and that is hand in hand with the inhabitants of the rural villages.

This is the key to develop and implement projects successfully in the long term. All relevant groups participate in developing the project: the inhabitants – as the target group of the project, the government – represented by the district assembly, unit committee and the District Chief Executive of the region and the and the employees of Madamfo Ghana, which carry out the project hand in hand with the inhabitants.

The people are not being told what they need or what they need to improve. We find solutions – jointly, at site.

Improving the livelihoods of the people and being independent from Madamfo Ghana after the project is established are the main goals of any project that is carried out by our Foundation.

The engagement, experience, expertise and reliability of our employees at site – that are also familiar with the cultural backgrounds and languages of the people – are another key to our success.

Bettina Landgrafe founded Madamfo Ghana almost 20 years ago and stands for the project with her Ghanaian colleagues Victor Manu and Enock Sunday.

## OUR TOPICS:



OUR PRIORITY WATER, SANITATION AND HYGIENE



NUTRITION AND HEALTH



HUMAN RIGHTS



DEVELOPMENT AND GLOBAL LEARNING

DESASTER PREVENTION



EMERGENCY AID AND RECONSTRUCTION











#### MORE THAN 500

M

TEENAGER / STUDENTS WERE ENABLED TO PARTICIPATE AT VOCATIONAL TRAININGS OR TO ATTEND UNIVERSITY



**OILET FACILITIES** 

#### COUNTLESS PEOPLE WERE ABLE TO RECEIVE MEDICAL TREATMENT OR SURGERIES

600 CHILDREN 2-12 YEARS IN OUR SCHOOL MEAL PROGRAMME PER DAY **1.000.000** PEOPLE REACHED THROUGH AWARENESS CAMPAIGNS

NURSERY SCHOOLS

MATERNITY PROGRAMM PREVENTION OF DISEASE, MEDICAL CARE FOR PREGNANT WOMEN AND NEW BORN

#### **35 BOREHOLES** TO PROVIDE ABOUT 150,000 WITH CLEAN DRINKING WATER

Ň

Å

PROJECT TO SUPPORT THE WOMEN PORTERS OF THE CENTRAL MARKET IN KUMASI

HOSPITALS

PROJECT TO **SUPPORT** MENTALLY AND PHYSICALLY IMPAIRED CHILDREN

# PROJECTS

ALL REGIONS AND THE RESPECTIVE PROJECTS AT A GLANCE



2012	<ul> <li>Construction and support of the Yamah Child Recreational Center with free meals, medical treatment and equipment (until today)</li> </ul>
2014	- Mechanised Water Supply in Yamah
2017	— Health Centre Yamah (planning stage)
2018	- Tichelli School Expansion of the Yamah Children's Home into a social centre
2019	Sanitary Facilities and Farming Project to generate food     Braiset to Support Physically and Montally Impaired Children





### ASHANTI REGION

2001	<ul> <li>School Support at the village of Apewu with books, pens, furniture etc. (until 2017)</li> <li>Purchase of Medication for the bush-clinic at Lake Bosomtwi (until 2006)</li> <li>Support in Constructing a bush-clinic at Lake Bosomtwi (until 2005)</li> </ul>
2004	- Borehole Construction in Apewu
2005	- Toilet Facilities/KVIP* Apewu
2007 -	<ul> <li>Renovation and Expansion of the primary school by 3 additional rooms Apewu</li> </ul>
2008	<ul> <li>School Feeding Programme in 3 villages (600 children) at Lake Bosomtwi (ongoing) Kindergarten Apewu Toilet Facilities/KVIP* Banso Toilet Facilities/KVIP* Morontuo</li> </ul>
2009	Mechanised Water Project Morontuo     Kindergarten Morontuo     Toilet Facilities/KVIP* Ampaha
2010	<ul> <li>Kindergarten Dunkura</li> <li>Kumasi Children's House – a children's shelter for orphans, in cooperation with KiKu e.V.</li> <li>Toilet Facilities/KVIP* Detiaso</li> </ul>
2011	<ul> <li>Kindergarten Detiaso</li> <li>Maternity Hospital Dunkura, pilot project - the only one of that kind in Ghana</li> <li>Mechanised Water Project for 3 villages at Lake Bosomtwi</li> <li>Toilet Facilities/KVIP* Appantutuom</li> <li>Mechanised Water Project St. Georges SHS Kuntenase</li> <li>Rehabilitation of 6 Boreholes Daanso</li> </ul>
2012	<ul> <li>Teachers Quarters for 4 villages at Lake Bosomtwi, 16 apartements</li> <li>Kindergarten Daanso</li> <li>Toilet Facilities/KVIP* Essase</li> <li>Borehole Atobiase</li> </ul>
2013	- Mechanised Water Project Beposo
2014	Borehole Besase     Kindergarten Besase     Toilet Facilities/KVIP* Anvinase
2015 -	Boreholes in Adu Nwamase and Afrancho
2016	<ul> <li>Boreholes in Asarekrom, Asisiriwa, Chichibon, Nwineso und Onwe Maternity Health Outreach Post Traboum</li> </ul>
2017	- Kindergarten Chichibon
2018	<ul> <li>Mechanised Water Project Gyekye</li> <li>Farm Project Kumasi</li> </ul>
2019	<ul> <li>Mechanised Water Korkyikrom</li> <li>Mechanised Water Nweneso No. III.</li> <li>Project to support the Women Porters, known as "Kayayei", of the Central Market in Kumasi</li> </ul>

\* Kenian Ventilated Indirect Pit.





#### BRONG AHAFO REGION

2007	<ul> <li>Drilling an Rehabilitation of 8 wells Brodi</li> <li>BONITA Health Center Hospital with emergency room, maternity hospital, wards for women and men, pharmacy and laboratory</li> </ul>
2010	— Kindergarten Brodi
2011	<ul> <li>RTL Children's Hospital, a fully equipped hospital for children with prevention units/classes, pre- and antenatal care and family planning</li> </ul>
2012	— 100 School Desks Brodi
2014	- Library Duadaso Kindergarten Brahoho
2015	Expansion of the BONITA Health Centre
2016	— Multi-Purpose Sports Field
2018	<ul> <li>Kindergarten/Primary School Attakrom</li> <li>Mechanised Water Project Attakrom</li> <li>Mechanised Water Project Brodi Phase II</li> <li>Library Duadaso interior fittings and cesspit</li> </ul>
	4 Health Centers in Tain District 500 School Desks Tainso Seikwa Mechanised Water Project Nyipengya
2019	<ul> <li>Chicken Farm Kindergarten Kabile</li> <li>Expansion of the X-Ray and Surgery Section at BONITA Health Centre hospital</li> </ul>









### VOLTA REGION

2008	- Borehole Anfogia
2009	<ul> <li>Programme against Child-Labour and child-slavery at Lake Volta (ongoing</li> </ul>
2011	<ul> <li>Children's Shelter Ho, for the saved child slaves from our programme against child trafficking (ongoing)</li> <li>Toilet Facilities/KVIP* Awate Tornu Mechanised Water Project Dodome Doglome</li> </ul>
2012	<ul> <li>Kindergarten Adaklu Dzakpo</li> <li>Primary School Adaklu Dzakpo</li> </ul>
2015	- BVB Soccer Field next to the Children's Home Ho
2017	Well Tafi Atome     Mechanised Water Project Tafi Atome

\* Kenian Ventilated Indirect Pit.







### ALL REGIONS

Since 2001

Financing and Payment of Medical Treatment and Surgeries for destitute patients

School Sponsorship Programme/Vocational Training Programme, any child/teenager that reaches the qualification for higher education (grammar school, university) receives a full sponsorship or financial support

Maternity Programme awareness campaign against maternal and infant mortality

## THANK YOU!

Dear friends and sponsors! We thank you from the bottom of our hearts for your valuable support. Our work would not be possible without you.

Your Madamfo Ghana Team

#### DO THE RIGHT THING, AT THE RIGHT TIME.

Donations Account Germany Sparkasse Hagen Madamfo Ghana IBAN DE77450500010101900090 BIC WELADE3HXXX Donations Account Austria Erste Bank Österreich Madamfo Ghana IBAN AT852011129421794000 BIC GIBAATWWXXX





MADAMFO GHANA FOUNDATION P.O.BOX RP 64 Chirapatre, kumasi Phone: +233 (d) 322394780 | +233 (d) 555476007 Officekumasi@madamfo-ghana.de WWW.Madamfo-ghana.de

> ● FACEBOOK.COM/MADAMFO.GHANA ● INSTAGRAM.COM/MADAMFO\_GHANA